



June 15, 2022

## RESPONSE LETTER NO. 1 TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Project Title: **Improvements to SW 87 Avenue Bridge Over Canal C-100**  
Project No.: **20220010**

**Email received from Kevin Rafferty, Dayton Inc.; on June 14, 2022, at 12:50 PM (Email attached).**

**QUESTION:** 1) Reason I am reaching out is I am curious if there is a bidders list for this project? We typically provide our price proposal directly to the GC of these types of projects in which they include our pricing in their bids.

**RESPONSE:** 1) Please find below the list of the bidders that attended the Pre-Bid Meeting:

- Rodrigo Isaza, Lead Engineering  
Phone: 305-615-3272, Email: RIsaza@LEAD-EC.com
- Edoardo Colombo, BMF Resilience LLC  
Phone: (786) 916-7914, Email: edoardo@bmfresilience.com
- Raul J. Graupera, Condotte America, LLC  
Phone: 305.670.7585 – 119, Email: rgraupera@condotteamerica.com
- Ariel Rodilla, Ebsary Foundation Company.  
Phone: (305) 325-0530 ext. 110, Email: arodilla@ebsaryfoundationco.com
- Steven R. McNamara, Anzac Contractors, INC.  
Phone: 305.669.1986, Email: Steve@AnzacContractors.com
- Kennia Reyes, JBC (Jones Benitez Corporation)  
Phone: (305) 821-1699, Email: kreyes@jonesbenitez.com

### END OF REQUEST FOR INFORMATION No. 1

Sincerely,

Alfredo E. Muñoz, P.E.  
Chief, Capital Improvements Division  
Department of Transportation and Public Works (DTPW)

AM:kf

cc:

Katherine Fernandez, DTPW  
Roxana Bayarre, P.E., DTPW  
Jacqueline Alcina, P.E., DTPW

Miguel Soria, P.E., DTPW  
Laurie Johnson, ISD  
Jhonnatan Escalante ISD

Clerk of the Board  
Project File

## Fernandez, Katherine (DTPW)

---

**From:** Kevin Rafferty <KRafferty@daytoninc.net>  
**Sent:** Tuesday, June 14, 2022 12:50 PM  
**To:** Fernandez, Katherine (DTPW)  
**Subject:** Improvements to South West 87 Avenue Bridge Over Canal C-100 - Bidders List  
**Importance:** High

### EMAIL RECEIVED FROM EXTERNAL SOURCE

Katherine,

I am Kevin Rafferty with Dayton, a subcontractor providing vibration/settlement monitoring to General Contractors. Reason I am reaching out is I am curious if there is a bidders list for this project? We typically provide our price proposal directly to the GC of these types of projects in which they include our pricing in their bids. If you could please email me back when you receive this, I would greatly appreciate it. If a phone call works better, please feel free to give me a call on my cell (305-209-6181). I look forward to hearing from you.

Thanks,

**Kevin F. Rafferty, PE** | *Regional Manager*



**Monitoring | Inspections | Consulting**

c: 305-209-6181 | <http://Dayton.Services>

Locations in DE, FL, NC, NJ, NY

*Dayton is an Equal Opportunity Employer*